

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1556 OF 2014

State of Rajasthan

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Pahar Singh

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted."

Accordingly Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 13th August, 2014. A letter has been received from the High Court stating therein that the as per the service report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Churu, Rajasthan, sole Respondent viz. Pahar Singh has been dead on 15th November, 2013 (Copy of report is enclosed).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I. N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR