

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1556/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

PAHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Service report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Churu Rajasthan with respect to the sole respondent has been received with the report that respondent has expired. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 12.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar